St at us:

Recei ved: 05/28/2013 Ef fective Date:

AT&T Communications of New Y ork, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 24 -- Telephone

Residential Local Exchange Services
Effective Date: July 1, 2013

CANCELLED
07/ 01/ 2013

Section 1

Leaf No. 9

Revision: 1
Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

1.3  INDEX (Contd)

SECTION 5 CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

5.6
56.1
5.6.2
5.6.3

57
571
57.2

58
581
5.8.2

59
591

5.10
5.10.1
5.10.2
5.10.3
5104
5.10.5
5.10.6
5.10.7
5.10.8
5.10.9

LOCAL OPERATOR
General

Busy Line Verification
Busy Line Interrupt

OPERATOR AND CARD SERVICES
Operator Services
Calling Card Services

OTHER SERVICES
Intercept Service
Call Blocking Service

UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE
General

LOCAL CALLING PLANS

Reserved for Future Use

AT&T One Rate USA Plan

AT&T One Rate Advantage Plan

AT&T One Rate State Plan

AT&T One Rate Local Plan

AT&T Call Plan Unlimited with Two Feature Package Enhanced
AT&T Additional Feature Add-On Package

AT&T One Rate Multi-Line Plan

AT&T One Rate Multi-Line Unlimited Plan

LEAF

28
28
28
28

29
29
30

31
31
34

37
37

38
38
39
41
43
46
49
50
51
53

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancel | ed effective 12/15/2021.

(M



