AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 24 -- Telephone

Residential Local Exchange Services

Revision: 1

Effective Date: July 1, 2013

Superseding Revision: 0

SECTION 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION

1.3 INDEX (Cont'd)

		LEAF	
SECTION 5	CONSUMER SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS		
5.6	LOCAL OPERATOR	28	
5.6.1	General	28	
5.6.2	Busy Line Verification	28	
5.6.3	Busy Line Interrupt	28	
5.7	OPERATOR AND CARD SERVICES	29	
5.7.1	Operator Services	29	
5.7.2	Calling Card Services	30	
5.8	OTHER SERVICES	31	
5.8.1	Intercept Service	31	
5.8.2	Call Blocking Service	34	
5.9	UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE	37	
5.9.1	General	37	
5.10	LOCAL CALLING PLANS	38	
5.10.1	Reserved for Future Use	38	(T)
5.10.2	AT&T One Rate USA Plan	39	
5.10.3	AT&T One Rate Advantage Plan	41	
5.10.4	AT&T One Rate State Plan	43	
5.10.5	AT&T One Rate Local Plan	46	
5.10.6	AT&T Call Plan Unlimited with Two Feature Package Enhanced	49	
5.10.7	AT&T Additional Feature Add-On Package	50	
5.10.8	AT&T One Rate Multi-Line Plan	51	
5.10.9	AT&T One Rate Multi-Line Unlimited Plan	53	